

Release

Paris, 23 December 2013

Paris Orleans' Swiss private bank to participate in US Program as a category 2 institution

Paris Orleans announces that its Swiss Private banking business, Rothschild Bank AG, will participate as a category 2 institution in the US Program.

The Program allows qualifying Swiss banks to reach agreement with the U.S. Department of Justice on a resolution of their status in connection with any potential liability for U.S. tax related or monetary transactions offences arising out of the past servicing of U.S. clients with undeclared Swiss accounts.

About Paris Orléans, the parent company of Rothschild

Paris Orléans operates in the following areas:

- Global Financial Advisory provides advisory services for mergers and acquisitions, debt financing and restructuring, and equity capital markets;
- Wealth and Asset Management, including institutional asset management; and
- Merchant Banking which comprises third party private equity business and proprietary investments.

Paris Orléans SCA is a French partnership limited by shares (société en commandite par actions) with a share capital of €141,806,058. Paris trade and companies registry 302 519 228. Registered office: 23 bis avenue de Messine, 75008 Paris, France. Paris Orléans is listed on NYSE Euronext in Paris, Compartment A - ISIN Code: FR0000031684

For information, please contact:

Paris Orléans

23 bis, avenue de Messine 75008 Paris Internet: www.paris-orleans.com

Press and Media

Open-up PR Consultancy - Kilian Borter

Kilian.Borter@open-up.ch

+41 (0)44 295 90 73

+41 (78) 777 0707

Investor relations:

Marie-Laure Becquart mlb@paris-orleans.com

Tel.: +33 (0)1 53 77 65 10